	Docket No.: 6300-101C1 (9975597)	
F-JRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	5-02-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	MAY 4 1998 Pater and Trademark Office	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	00725025 are the dripped company or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Peter S. Conti Mian M. Alauddin	Name: University Advanced Bio-Imaging Associates	
John D. Fissekis	Address: 1510 San Pablo Street	
Additional names(a) of sanyoving party/isa) attached?		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	LI NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA	
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 90033	
Execution Date: March 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	application, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/036,352 March 6, 1998		
Addition	al numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Potal number of applications and patents involved.	
Name: Margaret A. Churchill, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (27.05D 2.44).	
Registration No. 39,944	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Address: Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
865 South Figueroa Street, 29th Floor	( E	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: Ca	500337	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>90017-257</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  望		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy 🗮 a true copy	
of the original document.	Name A. Chundian 5/1/98 =	
Margaret A. Churchill (Reg. 39,944)  Name of Person Signing		
. Mane of Person Smilling	Signature PATEN TO Date 2	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter S. Conti, Mian M. Alauddin and John D. Fissekis, residing at 3725 Canfield Road, Pasadena, California 91107, 402 South Garfield Avenue, #20, Alhambra, California 91801, and 1221 Lyndon Street, #20, South Pasadena, California 91030, respectively, have invented a new and useful NOVEL IMAGING AGENTS AND METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 6, 1998, said application being identified as Serial No. 09/036,352, and further identified as Docket No. 6300-101XC1 (975597) of the law firm of Fulbright & Jaworski, L.L.P.; and WHEREAS, University Advanced Bio-Imaging Associates, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1510 San Pablo Street, Suite 350, Los Angeles, California 90033, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the said Peter S. Conti, Mian M. Alauddin and John D. Fissekis, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said University Advanced Bio-Imaging Associates, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to us, as said University Advanced Bio-Imaging Associates may deem necessary to

make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said University Advanced Bio-Imaging Associates, its successors and assigns.

Dated: <u>March 17</u> , 1998	Peter S. Conti
Dated: <b>3</b> / / 7 /, 1998	Mian M. Alauddin
Dated: <u>M 아/                                  </u>	John D. Fissekis

RECORDED: 05/04/1998